Race Date
October 02, 2021

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

Bib No Name Grade

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 50

2075 Mason Nobles
2050 Joel Bryant

2060 Jimmy Dillabaugh
2071 Nathaniel Malchow
2076 Nathan Nova

2058 Riley Clark

2068 Thomas Krueger
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Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 55

1933 Cole Ramond
1931 Jay Pillai

1934 Brayden Sobecki
1927 Stephen Klimczak
1936 Mason Tulacz
1935 Tyler Troy
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Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 75

1814 Weston Hulen

1821 Nathan Murphy

1832 Cameron Zimmerman
1801 Jacob Bell

1816 Andrew Luri

1825 Chase Payne

1828 Justin Tung
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Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 85

1902 Vince Vanderveen
1889 Riley Petrovich
1883 Drew McGrath

1903 Austin Wojcik

1893 Ethan Schassburger
1898 Kaden Smith

1888 Roger Ochoa
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Boy's Varsity

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:49.2

4 16:27.1 16:27.1 0:00.0
10 16:37.1 33:04.2 0:10.0
17 16:41.3 49:45.6 0:14.2
33 17:09.7 1.06:55.4 0:42.6
50 17:10.5  1:24:05.9 0:43.4
(76) 17:25.3  1:41:31.3 0:58.2
(103) 17:28.2  1:58:59.5 1:01.0

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:40.8

1 15:52.8 15:52.8 0:00.0

3 16:15.1 32:08.0 0:22.2

8 16:34.7 48:42.7 0:41.8
27 17:12.4  1:05:55.1 1:19.5
55 17:29.1  1:23:24.2 1:36.2
(96) 18:29.4  1:41:53.7 2:36.5

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:58.8

3 16:20.3 16:20.3 0:00.0
11 16:41.5 33:01.9 0:21.2
24 17:02.5 50:04.4 0:42.1
46 17:16.2  1:.07:20.7 0:55.8
75 17:33.6  1:24:54.4 1:13.3

(114) 18:12.8  1:43:07.2 1:52.4

(154) 18:12.9  2:01:20.2 1:52.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:07.6

9 16:45.8 16:45.8 0:00.0

24 17:09.5 33:55.4 0:23.7
42 17:12.2 51:07.6 0:26.4
62 17:14.2  1:.08:21.8 0:28.4
85 17:16.4  1:25:38.3 0:30.5
(120) 17:45.4  1:43:23.7 0:59.6
(158) 18:12.3  2:01:36.1 1:26.5
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2021 DAC Conference Championship

Race Date
October 02, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 97 Average Time: 17:11.7
1 1744 Cole Dolson 10 10 16:50.3 16:50.3 0:00.0
2 1760 Jackson Tuck 11 21 16:59.3 33:49.6 0:09.0
3 1754 Evan O'Connor 21 42 17:15.1 51:04.7 0:24.7
4 1741 Bobby Berger 25 67 17:18.8  1:08:23.5 0:28.5
5 1762 Max Welbourne 30 97 17:35.2 1:25:58.8 0:44.9
6 1745 Reece Erow (34) (131) 17:43.8 1:43:42.6 0:53.5
7 1761 Josh Tuck (37) (168) 17:58.2 2:01:40.9 1:07.9
Team - Portage Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 122 Average Time: 17:26.0
1 1994 Ethan Miller 12 12 17:01.5 17:01.5 0:00.0
2 1987 Shane Conroy 14 26 17:04.5 34.06.0 0:03.0
3 1997 Nick Powell 31 57 17:39.3 51:45.4 0:37.8
4 1998 Chase Reyes 32 89 17:41.5 1:09:27.0 0:40.0
5 1993 Rafael Maier 33 122 17:43.2 1:27:10.2 0:41.6
6 1990 Ethan Howard (36) (158) 17:56.5 1:45:06.8 0:55.0
7 1984 Noah Bosstel (43) (201) 18:49.9 2:03:56.7 1:48.3
Team - Merrillville Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 208 Average Time: 19:44.7
1 1946 Zachary Dunn 24 24 17:18.3 17:18.3 0:00.0
2 1956 David Walton 44 68 18:59.3 36:17.7 1:40.9
3 1944 Arturo Baranda 45 113 20:27.3 56:45.0 3:08.9
4 1948 Anthony Madrigal 47 160 20:585 1:17:43.6 3:40.2
5 1955 William Verreault-Martin 48 208 21:00.2 1:38:43.9 3:41.9
Team - Michigan City Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 238 Average Time: 21:23.4
1 1963 Isaac Lamar 42 42 18:35.3 18:35.3 0:00.0
2 1962 Andrew Lamar 46 88 20:49.7 39:25.0 2:14.4
3 1961 Adrian Huizer 49 137 22:12.2 1:01:37.2 3:36.9
4 1959 Gavin Hall 50 187 22:25.2 1:24:02.5 3:49.9
5 1958 Wilson Godfrey 51 238 22:54.8  1:46:57.3 4:19.5
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